Online Programs

EFFECTIVE UNTIL DECEMBER 2017



Tuition and Fees Schedule

Total Credits Required for Graduation	Program Length in Quarters	Cost Per Credit Hour	Tuition Charge (Refer to Notes 1-3) (Includes all software and course material)	Technology Fee (Refer to Note 6) (Per Term)	Graduation Fee (Refer to Note 5)	Total Program Cost (Refer to Notes 1 & 3) (Includes all software, course material and fees)
		U	ndergraduate Prog	jrams		
		Associate of	Arts in Business Admi	nistration (AABA)		
90	7	\$302	\$27,180	\$125	\$150	\$28,205
		Associate	of Science in Criminal	Justice (ASCJ)		
90	7	\$302	\$27,180	\$125	\$150	\$28,205
		Bachelo	r of Business Administ	tration (BBA)		
180	14	\$302	\$54,360	\$125	\$150	\$56,260
		Bachelor	of Healthcare Manage	ement (BHCM)		
180	14	\$302	\$54,360	\$125	\$150	\$56,260
		В	achelor of Accounting ((BACC)		
180	14	\$302	\$54,360	\$125	\$150	\$56,260
		Bachelor of S	cience in Information	Technology (BSIT)		
180	14	\$302	\$54,360	\$125	\$150	\$56,260
		Bachelor	of Science in Criminal	Justice (BSCJ)		
180	14	\$302	\$54,360	\$125	\$150	\$56,260
			Graduate Progra	ms		
		Master	of Business Administr	ation (MBA)		
48	4	\$582	\$27,936	\$125	\$150	\$28,586
		Master (of Healthcare Manager	nent (MHCM)		
48	4	\$582	\$27,936	\$125	\$150	\$28,586
		Master of Sc	ience in Information T	echnology (MSIT)		
48	4	\$582	\$27,936	\$125	\$150	\$28,586
			Master of Education (M	I.Ed.)		
48	4	\$442	\$21,216	\$125	\$150	\$21,866
		Master of Educati	on (M.Ed.) (Elementary	or Secondary Educatio	n)	
48	4	\$312.50	\$15,000	\$125	\$150	\$15,650

Notes

- Tuition charge and total program cost are based upon total program credits and may vary due to transferred credits, repeated courses or program pacing.

 Program tuition is charged per credit hour each term throughout the student's program and is charged at the beginning of each term.

 Tuition charges include a custom suite of course materials that are provided to the student by Words of Wisdom, LLC. At the University's discretion, books may be delivered in an electronic (e-Book) or standard textbook format. Students not wishing to use e-Books are responsible for any additional charges associated with purchasing standard textbooks. For a complete list of specializations available, please see the University Catalog.
- A non-refundable Graduation Fee will be charged to the student's account during the final term. Please see the Graduation Requirements section of the catalog for more information.
- The Technology Fee is \$125 per term (non-refundable). The Technology Fee covers student access to and maintenance of the following University systems: Student Portal, Virtual Classroom, intellipathTM adaptive learning platform, e-Book reader, and student email. Veterans may be exempt from the fee. Contact the Financial Aid department for more

AIU reserves the right to make changes at any time to the amount of tuition and fees, as set forth in the Enrollment Agreement. Notice of changes will be communicated in a revised catalog, an addendum or supplement to the catalog, or other written format.

AIU cannot guarantee employment or salary. Not all programs available to residents of all states. Find employment rates, financial obligations and other disclosures at www.aiuniv.edu/disclosures or visit the degree program descriptions at www.aiuniv.edu.